2012.08.02 16:50:14 Kansas Corporation Commission /8/ Patrice Petersen-Klein

# BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Received

AUG 0 2 2012

In the Motter of The Empire District Electric Commence	`	by
In the Matter of The Empire District Electric Company	)	State Corporation Commission
Filing Compliance Reports and Information as	)	of Kansas
Prescribed by Commission Order Dated December 3,	)	Docket No. 11-EDPE-798-CPL
2010, in Docket No. 06-GIMX-181-GIV	)	

### SUPPLEMENTAL COMPLIANCE FILING OF THE EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC COMPANY

COMES NOW The Empire District Electric Company ("Empire") and pursuant to the requirements of the Commission's Order issued in Docket No. 06-GIMX-181-GIV ("181 Docket") on December 3, 2010, provides the following supplemental information in compliance with the Commission's Order:

Supplemental list of copyright protected analyst reports (requirement C3), attached hereto.
 WHEREFORE, Empire requests the supplemental information provided be accepted by the
 Commission in compliance with the reporting requirements in the 181 Docket.

Janet S. Watson, Secretary-Treasurer
The Empire District Electric Company

602 S. Joplin Avenue Joplin, Missouri 64801 (417) 625-5108, telephone (417) 625-5173, facsimile jwatson@empiredistrict.com

#### **VERIFICATION**

STATE OF MISSOURI	)
	)ss
COUNTY OF JASPER	j

Janet S. Watson, of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says that she is the Secretary-Treasurer for the within named applicant, that she has read the above and foregoing Supplemental Compliance Filing, and the statements contained therein are true.

Janet S. Watson

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 30th day of July 2012.

Appointment/Commission Expires:

MMNDY G. FORBES My Commission Expires February 13, 2016 Jasper County Commission #12303125

## SUPPLEMENTAL ANALYST RESEARCH REPORTS

Date	Company
July 30, 2012	Gabelli – 2012 – Missouri Rate Case (Tornado) Filed
April 26, 2012	UBS – 2Q 12 – The Bottom Line
June 22, 2012	Value Line – research report published quarterly



#### Janet S. Watson

Secretary - Treasurer 417-625-5108 Fax 417-625-5173 jwatson@empiredistrict.com

July 30, 2012

.

Received on

AUG 0 2 2012

Ms. Patrice Petersen-Klein Executive Director Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 S. W. Arrowhead Road Topeka, Kansas 66604-4027

by
State Corporation Commission
of Kansas

Re:

The Empire District Electric Company

Docket No. 11-EPDE-798-CPL

Dear Ms. Petersen-Klein:

Please file the enclosed Supplemental Compliance Filing on behalf of The Empire District Electric Company in the above captioned matter. I would appreciate receiving a file stamped copy of the cover letter as well as a file stamped copy of the Supplemental Compliance Filing for my files. A self-addressed envelope in included for your convenience.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

Janet S. Watson

jwatson@empiredistrict.com

Gant Settson

jsw

Enclosure